
4 THE VERNON NEWS, Thursday. February 5, 1970

Rockets bombed 
beaten and booed

908TS
control over the booing and would be laid were not given

jeering spectators. out.
Essos next game has been

Final act Of the night when they
however was yet to come as set for this Sunday 

team as yet to
Jim Bond along with play host toa 

come started early in the team effort as every man put to goin and score picturesque referees 
be named•staunch his two linesmen, Sarge 

High jump champ
One of the top athletes to compete under Vernon

colors last year was well known high school athlete of
the time, Gary Wheelhouse, who now attends college in
the U.S.A. Gary brought attention to himself and his
home town of Vernon last summer when he won the
B.C. high school high jumping title with a record
breaking 6' 6" leap at Burnaby. Gary then went on to
take the Canadian title at Toronto late in June with a 6'
5" jump, an inch under his previous mark. At the Coast
he was named the outstanding male athlete of com-
petiåon and back east was again given high praise for
his ability. Gary is one of four candidates to the sports-
man of the year award, one of whom will be named
tonight.

Snow-vehicle charnp
Another of the four finalists named to take part in

ceremonies tonight when the Sportsman of the year will
announced is Don Stinn of Vernon who won the B.C.

åtle last year and again leads in total so far this
season in regional meeLs for snowmobile races. Don
will be out to defend his title this weekend when the two-
day competition takes place at New Winterside
recreation area Saturday and Sunday as part of the
Winter Carnival celebrations.

Bowling marathon
in Vernon Sunday

Sweet revenge is putting it gameas the Vernon boys took everything he had into goals that had even 
very mildly, 

Essos 
thewayinwhich 

returned to 
over 
almost 

control 
from 

of the 
the 

encounter 
opening 

showingwhy 
to be the top teamin 

the Essos 
B.C. 

intend 
this 

home 
admiration.

town fans sighing with Sammartino 
left the same 

and 
exit 

Dale 
area, 

attacked 

Castle 
they early 

not

Manager 
this 

sure
morning, 
Vern 

of 

Dye 
he 

being
what

said
was

Vernon 
John Price started the ball were immediately were 

thrash the upstart the Rockets a chance to do Osborne did come through rolling with only 4:16 showing by frustrated 
whoseemingly 

Kamloops 
tried 

of 
to 

arrangements 
made but said 

would 
a public 

be for-
an-to soundly 

Kamloops Rockets 7-0 in B.C. anything except to look bad. with fantastic saves on many on the clock when he flipped 
on the 

people 
vent their pentup feelings nouncement 

Junior A htRkey action before By the end of the first occasions, but the rear guard in a rebound shot hard 
more than 2,000 dumbfounded peri(xi, Essos had rung upa2- action of the Vernon defen-
home town supporters. 0 count, added four more in cemen were probably the real

The sweetness of the act the middle frame, then just heroes of the game as they
was doubly enticing as the for fun put one more past the time and again broke up any
same Rocket crew had hapless Rocket goalie in the attempts Kamloops tried in
whipped Essos 8-2 in the same final period. working into the Vernon
place last Saturday. Although Gary Osborne in territory.

It was the Essos of old in the nets for Essoswas picked Take nothing away from
the way they skated, passed as the first star of the game, the forewards either, as they
üle puck and in general named by a Vancouver sports forechecked the Rocket at-
outplayed the Kamloops writer, he was not alone inthe tackers at every turn, par-
squad at every turn. victory. ticularly deep inside the

Indications of things to It was another complete Kamloops blueline area.
Not only did Vernon keep

heels Of a beautiful play the Rocket whitewashing, on
making setup by Lawrence the officials themselves.
Quechuk and Jack Marsh. Bond was struck directly on

The leagues leading scorer, the face and police had to
Wayne Dye then made it 2-0 literally drag the culprit
at the 15:57 mark with help away.
once more from Quechuk and As the melee increased, a
centreman Don Manson. woman bystander was

In the middle frame, Jack knocked to the floor and
Marsh broke a scoreless stepped on by rushing feet to
string he has been suffering get in on the action.
of late when he scored from She was later carried away
Price and Jim Marsh, with by first aid attendants and
the goal coming at 2:34 of the given treatment in a nearby

IIELP?
We offer many services

Xerox 914-Copier
Public Stenography. Dupli-

eating and Electronic Sten-

cils. Folding.
Telephone klSWering. Ad-

dressing & Mailing. McBee
right Bookkeeping Sys-

Data Processing.
A 

B.C. Junior "A" Hockey League standings up to and
including Feb. 1, 1970:
Scoring Statistics

W.Dye, Vernon .
Don Manson, Vernon
Bruce Cowick, Victoria
L. Quechuk, Vernon
Marv Ferg, Kamloops
Ted Plowe, Victoria
Bob Mayer, Vernon
Cliff McKay, Kelowna
J. Senkpiel, Kamloops
Ken Phillip, Kelowna
John Price, Vernon

Penalties :

. . .33

. .22

. .26

.25
. .18
. .22
.24
.20

. .18

A
35

33
28
29
29
34
28
25
28
30

Pts PIM

first aid room.
Police later said she would

be alright, although she
apparently lay unconscious
for almßt an hour.

Police also apprehended
two men, but results of their
action and whether charges

tem for 

VERNON BUSINESS
SERVICES

2417 Coldstream Rood
Phone 542-803668

55
54
54
54
52
50
49
48
48

71

75
97
13
50
39
25
25
14
56

Individual — Gerry Klinkhammer, Kelowna 120 mins.;
Team — Vernon 8W mins., Vancouver 787 mins.

GInl Averages
GP

Vancouver .42
Vernon . .39
Victoria .. .41
Kamloops . .38
Penticton . .38
Kelowna . .41
New Westminster . .39

League Standings

Victoria
Vernon .
Vancouver
}Grnloops
Penticton .
Kelowna
New 

GP
...w.41

..42

. .38
.... .38

..... .41
. .39

w
26
25
23
20
15
15
2

L
10
11

-13
14
18
25
35

T
5
3

'6
4
5

2

188

194

0173

149
170
125

GA
134

138

134
156

219
253

GA
138

125
134

- •134

156
219
253

Ave
3.19
3.21
3.37
3.53
4.11
5.34
6.49

57
53
52
44
35
31

6

The Vernon Five pin
Association 10th annual 20 -
game bowling marathon this
weekend at Lincoln Lanes is
shaping up to be one of the
keenest contests ever as
bowlers from Golden to Port
Coquitlam already indicate
they will be here to take home
the lions share of prizes.

The day - long event starts
sharp at 10 a.m. Sunday with
Miss Silver Star 10th, Debby
Schaefer honoring the group
at the official opening.

Association president Tom
Wright said Wednesday they
expect as many as 45 out of

HURRY!

HURRY!

town bowlers to be here as
well as a full slate of local
buffs trying their luck.

Commonly considered as a
handicap tourney, the
bowlers produce their
averages prior to the start of
the event with the handicaps
based on 80 percent of a 260
scratch total with a pin
limit. "fie averages to be
posted before the start.

Last word received from
Lincoln Lanes indicates there
are still a few openings left
for local bowlers to get in on
the fun. Those interested
should contact the Lanes,

SAVE!

SAVE!

Please Note: Kelowna at Kamloops Feb. 18 has been re-
scheduled to Feb. 7.

the host club at bay for most
of the game, they took ad-
vantage Of every Rocket boob

Badminton
championships
coming here

Vernon Badminton buffs
get a chance to vie for honors
Feb. 14 and 15 when the local
club hosts the annual North
Okanagan badminton
championships at Clarence
Fulton Junior Secondary
School gymnasium.

Local officials are ex-
pecting a strong out-of-town
delegation of players from
most points in the South
Central Interior.

Three flights per event in
Senior men's and Women's

singles, doubles and mixed
doubles will dominate the two
days of the competition,

Opening rounds of play get
off to a 10 a.m. start Feb. 14
with the windup of finalists on
the courts the next afternoon.

The expected time of these
finals due to start in the early
afternoon.

Spectators are welcome to
watch the exciting atches
and cheer on their avorite
players. There is no ad-
mission charge.

POINTS
Jan 18, 1970

Sunday Mixed 8-10
Women's high single, Carol

Gallon, 270; men's high
single, Ken Goodwin, 300.
Women's high triple, Carol
Wylychka, 612; men's high
ti•iple Ken Goodwin, 689.
Team high single, B.C. D's,
1,418; team high triple, B.C.
D's, 3,853. Women's high
average, Min Sykes, 198;
men's high average Marcel
Gallon, 222. "300" Club
Ken Goodwin, 300.

Team Standings
Roxy Bakery 136
Falcons 133
B.c.D's
IAne Lions

The Stegosaurus, which
weighed up to 61„Q tons, had a
plum-sized brain weighing
only 2 1+2 ounces.

middle stanza.
Five minutes later,

Lawrence Quechuk took his
turn, this time with help from
John Price and Jack Marsh.

Less than two minutes after
that, Don Manson teamed
with Bob Mayer to light up
the lamp to make the score
board read 5-0.

With only 22 seconds to go
in the same session, Bill
Owens made no mistake from
a play credited to Wayne Dye
and Don Manson.

In the final period, Essos

never let up and time and
again swooped in on the
Kamloops net with excellent
team work present at all
times.

At the halfway mark of the
third frame, Al Wahlstrom
scored a pretty effort with
help from Bob Craig and
goalie Gary Osborne who
started the passing play from
near his net territory

This goal proved to be all
for Vernon, but it was six
goals more than enough as
they skated off the ice
displaying broad smiles that
seemed to infuria te
Kamloops fans.
As the Essos left the ice

surface to pass down
crowded alleyway, fans
began pushing forward and
several actually swung their
fists at the Vernon boys,
however police at the scene
managed to keep partial

LOTUS
GARDENS

••so known
Food

Dine in our Beautiful Air
Conditioned Dining Room
OR ORDERS TO
TAKE OUT

STEAKS A SPECIALTY
Open

Monday • Saturday
12:00 Noon 2.00 a.m.

Sunday, • 11t00é.m,

542-3082
2005 33rd Strut Vernon

ATTENTION
RESIDENTS OF

VERNON & DISTRICT

A local representative of Community Reading

Club will be phoning to take your order for
six of over 50 magazines. There's a magazine
for every member of the family—and the cost
is only 50 cents a week. Payable monthly for
any 6 (six) of the magazines. This is not a cash
subscription, and the savings are amazing!
Community Reading Club is licensed and
bonded throughout British Columbia. Wait for
their call and get set to order any of the
6 (six) magazines for your family!

A TRULY AMAZING OFFER!

THE GERRY COUDCE
SKI SCHOOL
announces

THE SECOND SET OF
Children's Ski School

& Teen Ski School
AT THE

New Winterside Ski Area
CLASSES COMMENCE
Saturday, Feb. 7, '970

Children 4-12 yrs. 10:00 a.m. or 11:15 a.m.
5 - I hr. class lessons $10.00

(Lift Ticket NOT Included)
TEEN SKI SCHOOL—Every sat. afternoon

5-1 hr. class lessons 1:i5 p.m. Sl 1.00
(Lift ticket not included)

REGISTER AT:

Bill's The Sportsman's Shop
Downtown Vernon, Or New Winterside Ski Area

MEN'S and BOYS' SHOP

Final Clearance e
SENSATIONAL SALE

Sweaters and Winter Jackets
Below Cost!

MEN'S CAR COATS & JACKETS $19.99
to $29.95 .

SPECIAL! MEN'S JACKETS

SAVE' SAVE' Final Reduction . S l 2.99

Terrifie Sale
MEWS SWEATERS

3 Groups, Reg. $19.98 and $27.95.

NOW $12.99 $14.99-$19.99

HURRY
Boy's Jackets
nog. to $15.98.

$7•99to 18 years . only

* Jleadquariers for Stanfield's
Underwear

WINTER CARNIVAL SPECIAL
Sale Starts Saturday, February 'fh to

Saturday, February 21 st, 1970

a
REJECT SILVER GLINT
SQUARE-TEX . . $1.39
REJECT WHITE GLINT
SQUARE-TEX. . . . .
B-GRADE GOLD GLINT
SQUARE-TEX .
REJECT WHITE
OAX . .
REJECT
ETCHWOOD
RUECT PREFINISHEO
PIONEER PLY
REJECT MARX VI
EXTERIOR (NATURAL)

$1.29

$2.19

$3.99

$3.99

$3.99

. $5.19

PAINTED . .
1 FACTORY

GRADE PLYWOOD . .
PREFINISHEO MAHOGANY
PLYWOOD
ASPENITE

SANDED
ASPENITE
5/10" UNSANOED. .
PLASTIC PAILS—With pouring spout.

Special

$3.99 A
$6.49

$3.19

$3.78

$3.59

79c
CHALET
SIDING—EXTERIOR .
TANBARK HICKORY
PLYWOOD . . . .

$7.69
. $4.99

PAINT SALE
REGULAR LINES

DISCONTINUED LINES

20% Off 40% OffReporter's pants save the day
Linesman Jim Bond of Kamloops found himself in

an embarrassing situation Saturday night during
Vernon-Kamloops Junior A game when he tore the seat
of his pants wide open after falling in the second period.
Vernon News sports editor Doug Bulwer was on hand to
save the day for Bond when he lent his pants to the BUILDERS' SUPPLIES - PAINT - MILLWORKofficial so he could stay in the game. Seems there was
no one else around big enough to make the temporary PHONE 542-3848 

Vernon 's only 

• 290029TH 

Complete 

AVENUE 

dotcntou•n 

• 

building 

VERNON, 

'upply 

BRITISH 

Centre

COLUMBIAswap.


