



High jump champ

One of the top athletes to compete under Vernon colors last year was well known high school athlete of the time, Gary Wheelhouse, who now attends college in the U.S.A. Gary brought attention to himself and his home town of Vernon last summer when he won the B.C. high school high jumping title with a record breaking 6' 6" leap at Burnaby. Gary then went on to take the Canadian title at Toronto late in June with a 6' 5" jump, an inch under his previous mark. At the Coast he was named the outstanding male athlete of competition and back east was again given high praise for his ability. Gary is one of four candidates to the sportsman of the year award, one of whom will be named tonight.



Snow-vehicle champ

Another of the four finalists named to take part in ceremonies tonight when the Sportsman of the year will be announced is Don Stinn of Vernon who won the B.C. title last year and again leads in total points so far this season in regional meets for snowmobile races. Don will be out to defend his title this weekend when the two-day competition takes place at New Winterville recreation area Saturday and Sunday as part of the Winter Carnival celebrations.

Bowling marathon in Vernon Sunday

The Vernon Five Pin Association 10th annual 20-game bowling marathon this weekend at Lincoln Lanes is shaping up to be one of the keenest contests ever as bowlers from Golden to Port Coquitlam already indicate they will be here to take home the lions share of prizes. The day-long event starts sharp at 10 a.m. Sunday with Miss Silver Star 10th, Debby Schaefer honoring the group at the official opening. Association president Tom Wright said Wednesday they expect as many as 45 out of town bowlers to be here as well as a full slate of local bowls trying their luck. Commonly considered as a handicap tourney, the bowlers produce their averages prior to the start of the event with the handicaps based on 80 percent of a 260 scratch total with a 1,000 pin limit. The averages to be posted before the start. Last word received from Lincoln Lanes indicates there are still a few openings left for local bowlers to get in on the fun. Those interested should contact the Lanes.

Sweet Vernon revenge

Rockets bombed beaten and booed

By DOUG BULWER
Sweet revenge is putting it very mildly, the way in which Vernon Essos returned to Kamloops Wednesday night to soundly thrash the upstart Kamloops Rockets 7-0 in B.C. Junior A hockey action before more than 2,000 dumbfounded home town supporters. The sweetness of the act was doubly enticing as the same Rocket crew had whipped Essos 8-2 in the same place last Saturday. It was the Essos of old in the way they skated, passed the puck and in general outplayed the Kamloops squad at every turn. Indications of things to come started early in the game as the Vernon boys took over control of the encounter almost from the opening whistle and never really gave the Rockets a chance to do anything except to look bad. By the end of the first period, Essos had rung up a 2-0 count, added four more in the middle frame, then just for fun put one more past the hapless Rocket goalie in the final period. Although Gary Osborne in the nets for Essos was picked as the first star of the game, named by a Vancouver sports writer, he was not alone in the victory. It was another complete

team effort as every man put everything he had into showing why the Essos intend to be the top team in B.C. this season. Osborne did come through with fantastic saves on many occasions, but the rear guard action of the Vernon defencemen were probably the real heroes of the game as they time and again broke up any attempts Kamloops tried in working into the Vernon territory. Take nothing away from the forwards either, as they forechecked the Rocket attackers at every turn, particularly deep inside the Kamloops blueline area. Not only did Vernon keep the host club at bay for most of the game, they took advantage of every Rocket boob

control over the boing and jeering spectators. Final act of the night however was yet to come as referees Jim Bond along with his two linesmen, Sarge Sammartino and Dale Castle left the same exit area, they were immediately attacked by frustrated Kamloops people who seemingly tried to vent their pentup feelings of the Rocket whitewashing, on the officials themselves. Bond was struck directly on the face and police had to literally drag the culprit away. As the melee increased, a woman bystander was knocked to the floor and stepped on by rushing feet to get in on the action. She was later carried away by first aid attendants and given treatment in a nearby first aid room. Police later said she would be alright, although she apparently lay unconscious for almost an hour. Police also apprehended two men, but results of their action and whether charges would be laid were not given out. Essos next game has been set for this Sunday when they play host to a team as yet to be named. Manager Vern Dye said early this morning, he was not sure of what arrangements were being made but said a public announcement would be forthcoming by Sunday.

B.C. Junior A Statistics

B.C. Junior "A" Hockey League standings up to and including Feb. 1, 1970:
Scoring Statistics

	G	A	Pts	PIM
W. Dye, Vernon	33	35	68	71
Don Manson, Vernon	21	37	58	38
Bruce Cowick, Victoria	22	33	55	75
L. Quechuk, Vernon	26	28	54	97
Marv Ferg, Kamloops	25	29	54	13
Ted Plowe, Victoria	25	29	54	50
Bob Mayer, Vernon	18	34	52	39
Cliff McKay, Kelowna	22	28	50	25
J. Senkpiel, Kamloops	24	25	49	25
Ken Phillip, Kelowna	20	28	48	14
John Price, Vernon	18	30	48	56

Penalties:
Individual — Gerry Klinkhammer, Kelowna 120 mins.;
Team — Vernon 809 mins., Vancouver 787 mins.

Goal Averages

	GP	GA	Ave
Vancouver	42	134	3.19
Vernon	39	125	3.21
Victoria	41	138	3.37
Kamloops	38	134	3.53
Penticton	38	156	4.11
Kelowna	41	219	5.34
New Westminster	39	253	6.49

League Standings

	GP	W	L	T	GF	GA	Pts
Victoria	41	26	10	5	188	138	57
Vernon	39	25	11	3	194	125	53
Vancouver	42	23	13	6	173	134	52
Kamloops	38	20	14	4	160	134	44
Penticton	38	15	18	5	149	156	35
Kelowna	41	15	25	1	170	219	31
New Westminster	39	2	35	2	125	253	6

Please Note: Kelowna at Kamloops Feb. 18 has been rescheduled to Feb. 7.

Badminton championships coming here

Vernon Badminton buffs get a chance to vie for honors Feb. 14 and 15 when the local club hosts the annual North Okanagan badminton championships at Clarence Fulton Junior Secondary School gymnasium. Local officials are expecting a strong out-of-town delegation of players from most points in the South Central Interior. Three flights per event in Senior men's and Women's singles, doubles and mixed doubles will dominate the two days of the competition. Opening rounds of play get off to a 10 a.m. start Feb. 14 with the windup of finalists on the courts the next afternoon. The expected time of these finals due to start in the early afternoon. Spectators are welcome to watch the exciting matches and cheer on their favorite players. There is no admission charge.

PIN POINTS

Jan 18, 1970
Sunday Mixed 8-10
Women's high single, Carol Gallon, 270; men's high single, Ken Goodwin, 300. Women's high triple, Carol Wylchka, 612; men's high triple Ken Goodwin, 689. Team high single, B.C. D's, 1,418; team high triple, B.C. D's, 3,853. Women's high average, Min Sykes, 198; men's high average Marcel Gallon, 222. "300" Club Ken Goodwin, 300.

Team Standings
Roxly Bakery 136
Falcons 133
B.C.D's 131
Lane Lions 128

The Stegosaurus, which weighed up to 6 1/2 tons, had a plum-sized brain weighing only 2 1/2 ounces.

CHOP SUEY CHOW MEIN

LOTUS GARDENS

"So well known for our Fantastic Chinese Food"

Dine in our Beautiful Air Conditioned Dining Room OR ORDERS TO TAKE OUT

Benquet and Wedding Parties STEAKS A SPECIALTY Open 7 Days a Week

Hours: Monday - Saturday 12:00 Noon - 2:00 a.m. Sunday: 12:00 Noon - 11:00 p.m. Free Delivery

542-3082
2805 33rd Street Vernon

HELP?

We offer many services
Xerox 914-Copier
Public Stenography, Duplicating and Electronic Stenograms. Folding.
Telephone Answering, Addressing & Mailing, McBee I-Wright Bookkeeping System for Data Processing.

VERNON BUSINESS SERVICES

2417 Coldstream Road
Phone 542-8036

ATTENTION RESIDENTS OF VERNON & DISTRICT . . .

A local representative of Community Reading Club will be phoning to take your order for six of over 50 magazines. There's a magazine for every member of the family—and the cost is only 50 cents a week. Payable monthly for any 6 (six) of the magazines. This is not a cash subscription, and the savings are amazing! Community Reading Club is licensed and bonded throughout British Columbia. Wait for their call and get set to order any of the 6 (six) magazines for your family!

A TRULY AMAZING OFFER!

THE GERRY GOUDGE SKI SCHOOL
announces
THE SECOND SET OF
Children's Ski School & Teen Ski School
AT THE
New Winterville Ski Area
CLASSES COMMENCE
Saturday, Feb. 7, 1970

Children 4-12 yrs. 10:00 a.m. or 11:15 a.m.
5-1 hr. class lessons \$10.00
(Lift Ticket NOT Included)
TEEN SKI SCHOOL—Every Sat. afternoon
5-1 hr. class lessons 1:15 p.m. \$11.00
(Lift ticket not included)

REGISTER AT:
Bill's The Sportsman's Shop
Downtown Vernon, or New Winterville Ski Area



Reporter's pants save the day
Linesman Jim Bond of Kamloops found himself in an embarrassing situation Saturday night during Vernon-Kamloops Junior A game when he tore the seat of his pants wide open after falling in the second period. Vernon News sports editor Doug Bulwer was on hand to save the day for Bond when he lent his pants to the official so he could stay in the game. Seems there was no one else around big enough to make the temporary swap.

HURRY! HURRY! **SAVE! SAVE!**
MEN'S and BOYS' SHOP

• **Final Clearance** •
SENSATIONAL SALE

Sweaters and Winter Jackets Below Cost!

MEN'S CAR COATS & JACKETS \$19.99
Reg. to \$29.95 Sale

SPECIAL! MEN'S JACKETS
SAVE! SAVE! Final Reduction \$12.99 - \$14.99

Terrific Sale
MEN'S SWEATERS
3 Groups, Reg. to \$19.98 and \$27.95.
NOW \$12.99 - \$14.99 - \$19.99

HURRY
Boy's Jackets \$7.99
Reg. to \$15.98.
8 to 18 years only

• **Headquarters for Stanfield's Underwear**

WINTER CARNIVAL SPECIAL
Sale Starts Saturday, February 7th to Saturday, February 21st, 1970

REJECT SILVER GLINT SQUARE-TEX	\$1.39	LINERBOARD—PAINTED 11/16 FACTORY GRADE PLYWOOD	\$3.99
REJECT WHITE GLINT SQUARE-TEX	\$1.29	REFINISHED MAHOGANY PLYWOOD	\$6.49
B-GRADE GOLD GLINT SQUARE-TEX	\$2.19	ASPENITE 1/4" SANDED ASPENITE	\$3.19
REJECT WHITE OAK HARDBOARD	\$3.99	5/16" UNSANDED	\$3.78
REJECT ETCHWOOD	\$3.99	PLASTIC PAELS—With pouring spout. Reg. 98¢ Special	\$3.59
REJECT REFINISHED PIONEER PLY	\$3.99		
REJECT MARK VI EXTERIOR (NATURAL)	\$5.79		
CHALEY RUSTIC SIDING—EXTERIOR	\$7.69		
TANBARK HICKORY PLYWOOD	\$4.99		

PAINT SALE
REGULAR LINES 20% Off
DISCONTINUED LINES 40% Off

OKANAGAN LUMBER LTD.
BUILDERS' SUPPLIES - PAINT - MILLWORK
Vernon's only Complete downtown building supply centre
PHONE 542-3848 • 2900 29TH AVENUE • VERNON, BRITISH COLUMBIA